Vertical Return Filter
FHBA Series RoHS
Compact design that does not clutter
the top of the oil tank
Since most of the filter case is inside the oil
tank, very little space is occupied on the top of
the tank.
No need for an OUTLET pipe

IN IN
OUT
How to Order
Construction/Seal List
P Paper
M Micromesh
R With relief mechanism
D None
D None (Blanking cap)
M Differential pressure indicator
E Differential pressure indication switch
005 5 mm
010 10 mm
020 20 mm
Port size
(Nominal size)
Paper Micromesh
Element size
5 mm 10 mm 20 mm 5 mm 10 mm 20 mm
06 (3/4B) EP001H-005N EP001H-010N EP001H-020N EM601H-005N EM601H-010N EM601H-020N ø56 x 180
10 (1 1/4B) EP101H-005N EP101H-010N EP101H-020N EM701H-005N EM701H-010N EM701H-020N ø76 x 190
12 (1 1/2B) EP201H-005N EP201H-010N EP201H-020N EM801H-005N EM801H-010N EM801H-020N ø76 x 290
06 3/4
10 1 1/4
12 1 1/2
N Petroleum
W Water-glycol, Emulsion
V Phosphoric ester
A Vertical
B Max. 1.6 MPa
Port
size
Applicable
hydraulic fluid
Material
q O-ring
order no.
w Seal
order no.
e O-ring
order no.
r O-ring
order no.
t O-ring
order no.
(Nominal size) (Nominal size) (Nominal size) (Nominal size)
06 Petroleum,
Water-glycol,
Emulsion
NBR
-70
-1
KA00465
AL-206H
KA00463 KA00465 KA00470
(G80) (G65) (G80) (P28)
10 to 12
KA00453
AL-207H
KA00793 KA00453 KA00244
(G105) (G85) (G105) (P42)
06
Phosphoric ester
FKM-70
or
EPDM-70
KA00702
AL-206H-V
KA00614 KA00702 KA00717
(G80) (G65) (G80) (P28)
10 to 12
KA00688
AL-207H-V